## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the City of Assignee previously recorded on Reel 022407 Frame 0144. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the sale, assignment, and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in USSN 12/441,629		

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Peter GRUBER	03/02/2009
Dirk SPICKERMANN	03/04/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Losan Pharma GmbH
Street Address:	Otto-Hahn-Strasse 13
City:	Neuenburg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	79395

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12441629

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)549-7692

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-549-7691

Email: chalin@smithpatent.com

Correspondent Name: SMITH PATENT CONSULTING, LLC

Address Line 1: 3309 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LNK-049
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chalin Smith

Total Attachments: 4

source=USPTO. EPAS. Receipt#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022500 FRAME: 0454 OF \$40.00 12441629

500824629

source=USPTO. EPAS. Receipt#page2.tif source=LNK\_049\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=LNK\_049\_Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022500 FRAME: 0455

USPTO. EPAS. Receipt 3/17/09 3:27 PM



United States Patent and Trademark Office



Home | Site Index | Search | Goides | Contacts | «Busines» | «Bix aferts | Rews | Help

# Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Peter GRUBER	03/02/2009	
Dirk SPICKERMANN	03/04/2009	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Losan Pharma GmbH
Street Address:	Otto-Hahn-Strasse 13
City:	Neuenberg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	79395

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12441629	

USPTO. EPAS. Receipt 3/17/09 3:27 PM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (703)549-7692

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

**Phone:** 703-549-7691

Email: chalin@smithpatent.com

Correspondent Name: SMITH PATENT CONSULTING, LLC

Address Line 1: 3309 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET

**NUMBER:** 

LNK-049

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Chalin Smith

**Signature:** 

/chalin a. smith/

Date:

03/17/2009

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=LNK\_049\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=LNK\_049\_Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif

#### RECEIPT INFORMATION

 EPAS ID:
 PAT826220

 Receipt Date:
 03/17/2009

 Fee Amount:
 \$40

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=2TR8258SU64U-5420

Page 2 of 2

Attorney Docket No: LNK-049

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/WE,

Peter GRUBER, of Merzhausen, Germany

Dirk SPICKERMANN, of Staufen, Germany

hereinafter referred to herein as "Applicant" have made a certain new and useful invention entitled

# Active Ingredient Containing Stabilised Solid Medicinal Forms and Method for the Production Thereof

which is described and claimed in International Patent Application Serial No. PCT/EP2007/008006 filed September 14, 2007, which, in turn, claims priority to European Patent Application No. 06.020008.6 filed September 25, 2006;

AND WHEREAS,

Losan Pharma GmbH Otto-Hahn-Strasse 13 79395 Neuenburg Germany

hereinafter referred to herein as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application and any modifications and/or improvements therefor (hereinafter "invention"), any patent applications in the United States and any original applications, formal applications, continuation applications, continuations-in-part applications, request for continued examination applications, divisional applications, reissue applications, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States which may be issued for said invention, and all rights to claim priority therefrom and/or thereto; and any copyright or designs associated with or in said invention, and all rights of action and damages for any past, present or future infringement relating thereto, including all rights of actions and damages from publication of the patent applications and/or issuance of any patent relating thereto;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I/We hereby agree with the said Assignee that I/We will

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No: LNK-049

not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I/We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Smith Patent Consulting LLC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

AND I/We request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent(s) and the invention covered thereby.

Executed this	02	day of	March, 2009, at	Neuen 6 wag	/ Jernang (loc	ation).
		_ • -	Polor	Liber	<i>U</i>	

Peter GRUBER

Executed this Of day of MI, M, 2009, at MMMUS ON MODATION

Dirk SPICKERMANN